

Renewables Date: February 13, 2025

> To BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001, India

Scrip Code: 541450

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Clarification / Confirmation on news item appearing in "www.economictimes.com"

Ref: Your email ref. no. L/SURV/ONL/RV/AA/ (2024-2025)/ 166 dated February 13, 2025

This is in response to your email dated February 13, 2025 in relation to the news item which appeared in the website "<u>www.economictimes.com</u>" on February 13, 2025 regarding "Adani Green Energy shares surge 3% amid report of Sri Lanka wind power project withdrawal".

In this regard, kindly refer to the disclosure made by us under Regulation 30(11) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (copy attached), whereby we have clarified that a subsidiary of the Company had in past expressed its interest to set-up certain wind power projects and its associated transmission infrastructure projects in Sri Lanka and had undertaken certain studies for the same. No definitive agreement was executed by the Company or its subsidiary. We have now respectfully withdrawn from further engagement for these projects in Sri Lanka. However, we continue to remain committed to Sri Lanka and are open to future collaboration, if the Government of Sri Lanka so desires.

There is no material impact of this article on the Company.

Adani Green Energy Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007



The Company shall make appropriate public disclosures in accordance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable laws as and when there is a disclosable event.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For, Adani Green Energy Limited

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary

Adani Green Energy Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007



Renewables

Date: February 13, 2025

То	
BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P J Towers,	"Exchange Plaza",
Dalal Street,	Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 541450 Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 30(11) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

A material price movement was observed in Company's stock price today.

We wish to clarify that the media report dated February 13, 2025 captioned -"Adani Green Energy shares surge 3% amid report of Sri Lanka wind power project withdrawal".

The price of the scrip of Adani Green Energy Limited increased by 3.15% to previous closing price. In this regard, we wish to clarify that a subsidiary of the Company had in past expressed its interest to set-up certain wind power projects and its associated transmission infrastructure projects in Sri Lanka and had undertaken certain studies for the same. No definitive agreement was executed by the Company or its subsidiary. We have now respectfully withdrawn from further engagement for these projects in Sri Lanka. However, we continue to remain committed to Sri Lanka and are open to future collaboration, if the Government of Sri Lanka so desires.

The increase or movement in the price of the scrip of any company are purely due to market conditions and absolutely market driven. The management of the Company neither has any control nor has any knowledge of the reasons for the increase in the price of its equity shares.

Adani Green Energy Limited Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007



You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, For, Adani Green Energy Limited

h Darji Digitally signed by Pragnesh Darji Date: 2025.02.13 18:45:26 +05'30'

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary

Adani Green Energy Limited Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007